

## SQUAXIN ISLAND

Route 1, Box 257 Shelton, Washington 98584 Phone 426-9781

Calvin J. Peters — Chairman Bryan A. Johnson — Vice Chairman Michael Peters — Secretary David Lopeman — Treasurer Michael Krise — Councilman Florence Sigo — Tribal Historian

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Tribe of Indians by the authority of the Contitution and By-Laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council has been entrusted with the responsibility of providing for the needs of the community including, but not limited to, health, education, and welfare; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council has determined that the Senior Citizens of the Tribe are not adequately served by State or areawide programs for the aging; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council desires to provide the maximum amount of services possible to assist the tribal seniors with a variety of social, economic, and health problems; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Indian Tribe is a member of the South Puget Intertribal Planning Agency; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council believes that the South Puget Intertribal Planning Agency is the most appropriate organization to administer an A.O.A. Title VI Program,

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT, the South Puget Intertribal Planning Agency is hereby authorized to apply for and administer an Administration on Aging Title VI Program on behalf of the Squaxin Island Tribe and its Senior Citizens; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOVED, that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council will co-operate fully with the Title VI Program.

## CERTIFICATION

The Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby certify that the above Resolution was adopted at a regular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council held on this 12th day of April, 1980, at

Resolution No. April 12, 1980